WEST SYLVAN - SNOW ROUTE STOPS FOR BUSSES

Please review the snow stops for your bus routes, listed below. Please know that stops are more
limited than usual and we do not have a way to track stop assignments for particular students, with
this modified schedule.

PLEASE MAKE PLANS WITH YOUR CHILD ABOUT WHICH STOP WILL BE BEST FOR
YOUR FAMILY BEFORE WE HAVE A SNOW EVENT!!!

Bus 10 Snow Stops

Stop Order #1)  WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY 3:55 pm
Stop Order #2)  SW HUMPHREY BLVD @ SW HUMPHREY PARK RD [SW] 4:01 pm
Stop Order #3)  SW VISTA AV @ SW JACKSON ST [S] 4:09 pm
Stop Order #4)  SW VISTA AV @ SW MAIN ST [SE] 4:12 pm
Stop Order #5)  NW THURMAN ST @ NW 28TH AV [NE] 4:20 pm

Bus 11 Snow Stops

Stop Order #1)  WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY 3:55 pm
Stop Order #2)  SW COLUMBIA ST @ SW 17TH AV [W] 4:07 pm
Stop Order #3)  SW 18TH AV @ SW SALMON ST [S] 4:09 pm
Stop Order #4) W BURNSIDE ST @ SW 16TH AV [N] 4:12 pm
Stop Order #5)  NW GLISAN ST @ NW 20TH AV [N] 4:14 pm
Stop Order #6)  NW QUIMBY ST @ NW 13TH AV [SW] 4:20 pm

Bus 12 Snow Stops

Stop Order #1)  WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY 3:55 pm
Stop Order #2)  NW SKYLINE BLVD @ NW GREENLEAF RD [NE] 4:06 pm
Stop Order #3)  NW SKYLINE BLVD @ NW SKYLINE CREST RD [NE] 4:07 pm
Stop Order #4)  NW SKYLINE @ CORNELL RD (SKYLINE RESTAURANT) [E] 4:09 pm
Stop Order #5)  NW SKYLINE BLVD @ NW WIND RIDGE DR [E] 4:15 pm
Stop Order #6)  NW SKYLINE BLVD @ NW SKYLINE HEIGHTS DR [W] 4:20 pm
Stop Order #7)  NW SKYLINE BLVD @ NW MEARES DR [W] 4:21 pm
Stop Order #8)  NW SKYLINE BLVD @ NW RIDGETOP CT [NW] 4:23 pm
Stop Order #9)  NW SKYLINE BLVD @ NW THOMPSON RD [NW] 4:24 pm
Stop Order #10) NW SKYLINE BLVD @ NW REED DR [NW] 4:24 pm
Stop Order #11)  NW SKYLINE BLVD @ NW PROMINENCE CT [NW] 4:25 pm
Stop Order #12) NW SKYLINE BLVD @ NW HAZELTINE ST [NW] 4:25 pm
Stop Order #13) NW SKYLINE BLVD @ NW HAWKINS BLVD [NW] 4:27 pm

Stop Order #14) NW CORNELL RD @ NW SUMMIT CT [SW] 4:39 pm



Bus 13 Snow Stops

Stop Order #{1)
Stop Order #2)
Stop Order #3)
Stop Order #{4)

WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY
SW SKYLINE BLVD @ SW BURTON DR [E]

SW SKYLINE BLVD @ SW FAIRVIEW BLVD [SE]
W BURNSIDE RD @ SW TICHNER DR [S]

Bus 14 Snow Stops

Stop Order #{1)
Stop Order #2)
Stop Order #{3)
Stop Order #{4)
Stop Order #(5)
Stop Order #(6)
Stop Order #7)

WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY
SW SKYLINE BLVD @ SW 57TH AV [SE]

SW SKYLINE BLVD @ SW BARNES RD [SE]

W BURNSIDE RD @ NW 48TH AV [SW]

W BURNSIDE RD @ SW ARBORETUM CIR [SW]
W BURNSIDE RD @ NW MACLEAY BLVD [S]

NW 24TH AV @ NW JOHNSON ST [SE]

Bus 15 Snow Stops

Stop Order #{1)
Stop Order #{2)
Stop Order #3)
Stop Order #{4)

WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY
NW MARING DR @ NW 98TH PL [S]

8344 NW CORNELL RD (BLUE HOUSE) [S]

NW MILLER RD @ NW MILL RIDGE RD [NE]

Bus 16 Snow Stops

Stop Order #{1)
Stop Order #2)
Stop Order #{3)
Stop Order #{4)
Stop Order #{5)
Stop Order #{6)
Stop Order #{7)
Stop Order #{8)

WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY
NW SKYLINE BLVD @ NW GREENLEAF RD [NE]
NW SKYLINE BLVD @ NW RAMSEY DR [SE]

NW SKYLINE BLVD @ NW THOMPSON RD [SE]
NW SKYLINE BLVD @ NW CRESAP LN [E]

NW SKYLINE BLVD @ NW CHAPIN DR [NE]

NW MILLER RD @ NW THOMPSON RD [N]

NW MILLER RD @ NW SPENCER ST [NE]

3:55 pm
4:01 pm
4:02 pm
4:06 pm

3:55 pm
4:00 pm
4:03 pm
4:04 pm
4:05 pm
4:07 pm
4:09 pm

3:55 pm
4:10 pm
4:17 pm
4:21 pm

3:55 pm
4:06 pm
4:10 pm
4:11 pm
4:12 pm
4:14 pm
4:17 pm
4:18 pm



Bus 17 Snow Stops

Stop Order #(1) WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY 3:55 pm
Stop Order #{2) 710 SW SKYLINE BLVD [NE] 4:03 pm
Stop Order #3)  NW SKYLINE BLVD @ NW ROYAL BLVD [NE] 4:05 pm
Stop Order #4) 425 NW SKYLINE BLVD [N] 4:06 pm
Stop Order #{5) 448 NW Skyline Blvd [N] 4:07 pm
Stop Order #6)  NW MILLER RD @ NW HAWKINS BLVD [E] 4:12 pm
Stop Order #7)  NW MILLER RD @ NW HAZELTINE ST [E] 4:14 pm
Stop Order #(8) NW MILLER RD & WOOD ROSE LP (SOUTH ENT) [N] 4:14 pm
Stop Order #9)  NW MILLER RD & WOOD ROSE LP (NORTH ENT) [N] 4:15 pm
Stop Order #10) NW MILLER RD & MILLER HILL DR (NORTH ENT) [NE] 4:16 pm
Stop Order #11) NW MILLER RD @ NW DURRETT ST [S] 4:18 pm
Bus 18 Snow Stops
Stop Order #{1) WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY 3:55 pm
Stop Order #2)  NW RALEIGH ST @ NW 14TH AV [SW] 4:12 pm
Stop Order #3) NW MARSHALL ST @ NW 9TH AV [SW] 4:15pm
Stop Order #4)  NW 9TH AV @ NW GLISAN ST [NW] 4:16 pm
Stop Order #5)  SW 4TH AV @ SW OAK ST [SE] 4:20 pm
Stop Order #6) 620 NW NAITO PKWY [NE] 4:25 pm
Stop Order #7)  NW 17TH AV @ NW RIVERSCAPE ST [S] 4:28 pm
Bus 19 Snow Stops
Stop Order #{1) WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY 3:55 pm
Stop Order #2)  SW HUMPHREY BLVD @ SW PATTON RD [W] 4:04 pm
Stop Order #3)  SW BROADWAY DR @ SW DAVENPORT CT [SW] 4:08 pm
Stop Order #4) 835 SW BROADWAY DR [S] 4:10 pm
Stop Order #5) SW BROADWAY DR @ SW GRANT ST [SE] 4:11 pm
Stop Order #6)  NW THURMAN ST @ NW 23RD PL [NE] 4:21 pm
Stop Order #7)  NW THURMAN ST @ NW 26TH AV [NE] 4:23 pm
Stop Order #8) NW PETTYGROVE ST @ NW 26TH AV [N] 4:25 pm



Bus 23 Snow Stops

Stop Order #{1)
Stop Order #{2)
Stop Order #{3)
Stop Order #{4)
Stop Order #{5)
Stop Order #{6)

WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY
NW THOMPSON RD @ NW PINNACLE DR [NE]
NW MILLER RD @ NW BARTHOLOMEW DR [W]
6312/6304 SW BARNES RD [S]

6124 SW Barnes Rd [SW]

SW BARNES RD @ SW 57TH AV [SW)]

Bus 200 Snow Stops

Stop Order #{1)
Stop Order #{2)
Stop Order #(3)
Stop Order #{4)
Stop Order #(5)
Stop Order #6)
Stop Order #7)
Stop Order #8)
Stop Order #29)
Stop Order #{10)
Stop Order #{11)
Stop Order #{12)
Stop Order #{13)
Stop Order #{14)
Stop Order #{15)
Stop Order #{16)
Stop Order #{17)
Stop Order #{18)
Stop Order #{19)
Stop Order #{20)
Stop Order #{21)
Stop Order #{22)
Stop Order #{23)

WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY

SW HUMPHREY BLVD @ SW HUMPHREY PARK RD [S]

3:55 pm
4:12 pm
4:16 pm
4:25 pm
4:26 pm
4:27 pm

3:55 pm
4:02 pm

SW TALBOT RD @ NORTH FAIRMOUNT INTERSECTION [N 4:05 pm

SW TALBOT RD @ SW FAIRMOUNT BLVD [W]

2656 SW FAIRMOUNT BLVD [SW]

2839 SW FAIRMOUNT BLVD [S]

SW FAIRMOUNT BLVD @ SW SHERWOOD PL [W]
2945 SW FAIRMOUNT BLVD [SW]

SW FAIRMOUNT BLVD @ SW MCDONNELL TERR [W]
SW PATRICK PL @ SW BERTHA AV [NE]

SW COUNCIL CREST DR @ SW BERTHA AV [NE]

SW COUNCIL CREST DR @ SW CHEHALEM AV [SE]
SW BEAVERTON AV @ SW WAPATO AV [N]

SW FAIRMOUNT BLVD @ SW HIMES ST [SE]

SW PATTON RD @ SW HEATHER LN [SE]

SW PATTON RD @ SW PATTON CT [S]

SW PATTON RD & PATTON CT [SW]

SW PATTON RD @ SW OLD ORCHARD RD [SW]

SW PATTON RD @ SW HOMAR AV [SE]

SW PATTON RD @ SW MONTGOMERY DR [SW]

SW PATTON@VISTA@GEORGIAN@BROADWAY [SE]
SW BROADWAY DR @ SW ARDEN RD [SW]

SW BROADWAY @ SHERWOOD DR [SW]

4:07 pm
4:08 pm
4:10 pm
4:11 pm
4:12 pm
4:13 pm
4:15 pm
4:16 pm
4:17 pm
4:17 pm
4:19 pm
4:22 pm
4:22 pm
4:23 pm
4:24 pm
4:24 pm
4:25 pm
4:25 pm
4:26 pm
4:27 pm



Bus 201 Snow Stops

Stop Order #{1)
Stop Order #{2)
Stop Order #3)
Stop Order #{4)
Stop Order #{5)
Stop Order #{6)
Stop Order #7)
Stop Order #{8)
Stop Order #(9)
Stop Order #{10)
Stop Order #{11)

WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY

5656 SW HUMPHREY BLVD [S]

SW DOSCH RD @ SW DOSCHVIEW CT [w]

SW DOSCH RD @ SW DOSCH CT [NW]

SW DOSCH RD @ SW BRIDLEMILE LN [W]

SW SUNSET BLVD @ SW 29TH AV [NE]

SW DOSCH RD @ SW HAMILTON ST [SE]

SW HAMILTON ST @ SW 45TH AV [N]

SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY @ SW 56TH AV [NE]
SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD @ SW HAMILTON WY [SE]
SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD @ SW RALEIGHWOOD CT [SE]

Bus 202 Snow Stops

3:55 pm
4:00 pm
4:05 pm
4:06 pm
4:07 pm
4:13 pm
4:14 pm
4:16 pm
4:19 pm
4:24 pm
4:25 pm

201SYLPS
201SYLPS
201SYLPS
201SYLPS
201SYLPS
2018YLPS
201SYLPS
201SYLPS
2018SYLPS
201SYLPS
201SYLPS

Stop Order #1) WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY 3:55 pm
Stop Order #(2) 3660 SW Scholls Ferry Rd [NW] 4:02 pm
Stop Order #3) SW BARBUR BLVD @ SW HAMILTON ST [SE] 4:18 pm
Stop Order #{4) SW 1ST AV @ SW GIBBS ST [SE] 4:20 pm
Stop Order #5) SW 1ST AV @ SW MEADE ST [SE] 4:21 pm
Stop Order #6) SW 1ST AV @ SW HARRISON ST [SE] 4:24 pm
Stop Order #7) SW MONTGOMERY ST @ SW HARBOR WY [NE] 4:27 pm
Stop Order #8) SW HARRISON ST @ SW 4TH AV [NE] 4:30 pm
Stop Order #9) SW CLAY ST @ SW PARK AV [NE] 4:33 pm
Stop Order #10) SW MILL ST @ SW 12TH AV [NE] 4:34 pm
Stop Order #11) SW 12TH AV @ SW JEFFERSON ST [S] 4:36 pm
Bus 203 Snow Stops
Stop Order #{1) WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY 3:55 pm
Stop Order #(2) SW Canyon Rd @ SW CANYON LN [S] 3:58 pm
Stop Order #3) SW HAMILTON ST @ SW 63RD AV [S] 4:04 pm
Stop Order #{4) SW HAMILTON ST @ SW 58TH AV [S] 4:05 pm
Stop Order #(5) SW HAMILTON ST @ SW 54TH PL [S] 4:06 pm
Stop Order #(6) SW HAMILTON ST @ SW 45TH AV [SW] 4:09 pm



Bus 204 Snow Stops

Stop Order #{1)
Stop Order #(2)
Stop Order #(3)
Stop Order #{4)
Stop Order #5)

WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY
3037 SW Scholls Ferry Rd [W]

3825 SW Scholls Ferry Rd [NW]

4300 SW 47TH DR [S]

6651 SW CAPITOL HWY [N]

Bus 205 Snow Stops

Stop Order #{1)
Stop Order #2)
Stop Order #3)
Stop Order #(4)
Stop Order #(5)
Stop Order #{6)
Stop Order #{7)
Stop Order #(8)
Stop Order #9)
Stop Order #{10)
Stop Order #{11)
Stop Order #{12)

WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY
7025 SW CANYON RD [NW]

7435 SW Canyon Rd [NW]

SW Canyon Rd @ SW COPEL ST [NW]

8227 SW CANYON LN [SE]

SW CANYON LN @ SW VALLEY VIEW CT [S]
SW PATTON RD @ SW 55TH AV [S]

SW PATTON RD @ SW SHATTUCK RD [S]
SW PATTON RD @ SW 44TH AVE [S]

SW PATTON RD @ SW HILLSIDE DR [S]

SW PATTON RD @ SW 36TH AV [SW]

SW PATTON RD @ SW GREENLEAF DR [SE]

Bus 206 Snow Stops

Stop Order #{1)
Stop Order #(2)
Stop Order #{3)
Stop Order #{4)
Stop Order #(5)
Stop Order #{6)

WEST SYLVAN GT LOADING ZONE IN DRIVEWAY
SW SKYLINE BLVD @ SW WESTGATE DR [SE]
SW SKYLINE BLVD @ SW HIGHLAND PKWY [SE]
W BURNSIDE RD @ SW ARBORETUM CIR [SW]
2425 SW VISTA AV [W]

SW VISTA AV @ SW HILLCREST DR [N]

3:55 pm
4:01 pm
4:03 pm
4:08 pm
4:20 pm

3:55 pm
3:58 pm
3:59 pm
4:00 pm
4:03 pm
4:04 pm
4:12 pm
4:13 pm
4:14 pm
4:14 pm
4:16 pm
4:16 pm

3:55 pm
4:00 pm
4:01 pm
4:04 pm
4:12 pm
4:14 pm



